

Product Change Notification ID#0190

Title of notification

Terminate of CrossCore XM - Last-Time-Buy

Level of Change

- Product Change Notice Customer Information
- Product Change Notice Customer Approval
- Product Change Notice Customer Action
- Product End of Life Required Customer Action
- □ Errata Customer information

Affected Products

Product Part Number

Product Name

C000122-391

CrossCore XM2 CF8GB, Linux

crosscontrol

Product Attribute Affected Material Change **Process Change Design** Change Data Sheet Change Software Change Packing/Shipping Change Other: Product End Of Production \times Impact of change Form ⊠ No change in form Fit ⊠ No change in fit Function ⊠ No Change in function If applicable, see description below.

Reason for Change - Information

A combination of low volumes, aging with several phasing out and difficult components, has led to that we have decided to discontinue this product.

Product will be phased out and production will be terminated.

We are now offering current customers a Last-Time-Buy opportunity to fill up reminding demands.

Last Time Buy is December 10, 2022.

Last Shipment Date from production will be **August 30**, **2024**. After that date products can still be repaired in our Service department.



Recommendation

Place your Last-Time-Buy order in time before LTB date.

CrossControl can unfortunately not offer a complete replacing product. Please contact your sales contact for more information.

You will find more information about our products here: <u>https://crosscontrol.com</u>

Information and dates

Last Order Date: 2022-12-10

Note: We encourage customers to place LTB order earlier due to the current volatile semiconductor market

Last Shipment Date: 2024-08-30

After this date, the products are in state Service only and can still be repaired in our service department.

Contacts

Stefan Eriksson, Product Life Cycle Manager E-mail: stefan.eriksson@crosscontrol.com

CrossControl Box 83, SE-822 22 ALFTA Fax +46 271 75 76 89 Kopparlundsvägen 14 SE-721 30 V ÄSTER ÅS Fax + 46 21 40 32 10